## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's 3<sup>rd</sup> Filing to Implement Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA.

File No. EO-2018-0211

## NOTIFICATION

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and, pursuant to the terms of its tariffs approved to implement the energy efficiency portfolio approved in this case, submits the following:

- 1. Ameren Missouri's Change Process tariff, found at Sheet No. 221.4 of its Energy Efficiency MEEIA 2019-21 tariffs, states that the Company will file a notice in this case prior to making a change in its measure and/or incentive amount offering.
  - 2. Ameren Missouri is modifying its real estate education program in light of the

COVID-19 pandemic to minimize the need to have an energy efficiency auditor enter the home. Specifically, the modifications create a process for a Home Energy Self-Assessment, which includes providing the customer a self-assessment questionnaire completed by the customer and sent to the Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance. Ameren Missouri then receives and reviews the self-assessments and provides a customized report about how to improve the efficiency of the customer's home. The customer will receive a \$50 incentive for these self-assessments. A web page mockup describing the program for customers is included with this *Notice* as Attachment A. **WHEREFORE**, Ameren Missouri respectfully files this *Notification* in compliance with the terms of its tariff.

Respectfully submitted,

1s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson, #68963 Senior Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

## ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed to counsel of record in this case on this 28<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020.

<u>/s/ Paula N. Johnson</u> Paula N. Johnson